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General FundFund 10

200,143.00125 Transfer In Fund 25 200,143.00 0.00 0.00200,143.00 0.00

355,230.63127 Transfer In Fund 27 355,230.63 0.00 0.00355,230.63 0.00

555,373.63Total 120 Fund 20s Transfers In 555,373.63 0.00 0.00555,373.63 0.00

555,373.63100Total Operating Transfers In 555,373.63 0.00 0.000.00555,373.63

0.00211 Property taxes 68,817,610.00 0.00 68,817,610.0068,817,610.00 0.00

200,000.00213 Mobile home taxes 200,000.00 0.00 0.00200,000.00 0.00

200,000.00Total 210 Taxes 69,017,610.00 0.00 68,817,610.0069,017,610.00 0.00

-26,089.65262 Resale revenues 100,000.00 0.00 126,089.65100,000.00 20,086.11

-26,089.65Total 260 Non capital sales 100,000.00 0.00 126,089.65100,000.00 20,086.11

-4,141.00270 School Activity Income 500.00 24,243.00 28,884.0024,743.00 5,782.82

14,381.63278 Athletic gate receipts 110,000.00 0.00 95,618.37110,000.00 13,174.00

10,240.63Total 270 Student activities 110,500.00 24,243.00 124,502.37134,743.00 18,956.82

-25,861.95280 Interest income 16,500.00 0.00 42,361.9516,500.00 33,107.51

316,068.35281 ST INTEREST INCOME 1,900,000.00 0.00 1,583,931.651,900,000.00 146,030.96

290,206.40Total 280 Interest Earnings 1,916,500.00 0.00 1,626,293.601,916,500.00 179,138.47

619.59291 Gifts 102,901.23 83,934.44 186,216.08186,835.67 13,323.15

211,129.35292 Combined student fees 717,000.00 0.00 505,870.65717,000.00 54,369.62

130,869.64293 Building rental fees 300,000.00 0.00 169,130.36300,000.00 17,602.92

-150.00295 Summer school fees 0.00 0.00 150.000.00 0.00

790.00296 Parking Fee 40,000.00 0.00 39,210.0040,000.00 1,530.00

-68.40297 Student fines 0.00 0.00 68.400.00 0.00

-445.00298 Recreation Department Revenues 0.00 0.00 445.000.00 0.00

158,076.07299 Miscellaneous 209,665.51 177,152.44 228,741.88386,817.95 183,582.37

500,821.25Total 290 Other local revenue 1,369,566.74 261,086.88 1,129,832.371,630,653.62 270,408.06

975,178.63200Total Local revenues 72,514,176.74 285,329.88 71,824,327.99488,589.4672,799,506.62

1,800,000.00345 Open enrollment reg tuition 1,800,000.00 0.00 0.001,800,000.00 0.00

1,800,000.00Total 340 Pmts for educational services 1,800,000.00 0.00 0.001,800,000.00 0.00

1,800,000.00300Total Interdistrict revenues 1,800,000.00 0.00 0.000.001,800,000.00

39,420.00612 Transportation aid 240,000.00 0.00 200,580.00240,000.00 0.00

1,575,580.00613 Library aid 1,271,600.00 303,980.00 0.001,575,580.00 0.00

-2,295.41618 Bilingual/bicultural aid 33,000.00 0.00 35,295.4133,000.00 0.00

-3,243.80619 Other Categorical Aid 0.00 0.00 3,243.800.00 0.00

1,609,460.79Total 610 Categorical-state 1,544,600.00 303,980.00 239,119.211,848,580.00 0.00

88,894,352.00621 Equalization aid 148,157,254.00 0.00 59,262,902.00148,157,254.00 0.00

88,894,352.00Total 620 State aid general 148,157,254.00 0.00 59,262,902.00148,157,254.00 0.00

333,087.82630 State special projects aid 448,266.00 0.00 115,178.18448,266.00 19,522.05

333,087.82Total 630 Special project grant 448,266.00 0.00 115,178.18448,266.00 19,522.05

217,000.00641 Tuition Payments by State 217,000.00 0.00 0.00217,000.00 0.00

217,000.00Total 640 Payment for services 217,000.00 0.00 0.00217,000.00 0.00

3,448.00660 State revenue via local govt 33,000.00 0.00 29,552.0033,000.00 29,552.00

3,448.00Total 660 State aid fm local sources 33,000.00 0.00 29,552.0033,000.00 29,552.00

201,484.89690 Other state aid 231,600.58 0.00 30,115.69231,600.58 0.00

1,337,079.00691 Tax exempt computer 1,337,079.00 0.00 0.001,337,079.00 0.00

14,155,134.00695 Per Pupil Aid 14,155,134.00 0.00 0.0014,155,134.00 0.00
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15,693,697.89Total 690 Other state aid 15,723,813.58 0.00 30,115.6915,723,813.58 0.00

106,751,046.50600Total State aid 166,123,933.58 303,980.00 59,676,867.0849,074.05166,427,913.58

140,271.17713 Vocational ed aid 230,688.00 0.00 90,416.83230,688.00 42,299.13

140,271.17Total 710 Categorical-federal 230,688.00 0.00 90,416.83230,688.00 42,299.13

24,404,848.29730 Federal special projects aids 34,925,899.16 -37,455.51 10,483,595.3634,888,443.65 301,249.04

24,404,848.29Total 730 Spec project-federal 34,925,899.16 -37,455.51 10,483,595.3634,888,443.65 301,249.04

4,730,040.58751 IASA Title I 7,270,216.87 0.00 2,540,176.297,270,216.87 1,555,580.87

4,730,040.58Total 750 IASA 7,270,216.87 0.00 2,540,176.297,270,216.87 1,555,580.87

2,200,000.00780 Fed Aid thru State(not DPI) 2,200,000.00 0.00 0.002,200,000.00 0.00

2,200,000.00Total 780 Fed Aid thru State (not DPI) 2,200,000.00 0.00 0.002,200,000.00 0.00

-8,723.76790 Federal direct aid 38,000.00 0.00 46,723.7638,000.00 7,725.50

-8,723.76Total 790 Direct revenue federal 38,000.00 0.00 46,723.7638,000.00 7,725.50

31,466,436.28700Total Federal aid 44,664,804.03 -37,455.51 13,160,912.241,906,854.5444,627,348.52

-580,343.34971 Refund Prior Yr Exp 150,000.00 0.00 730,343.34150,000.00 9,490.69

-580,343.34Total 970 Refund disbursements 150,000.00 0.00 730,343.34150,000.00 9,490.69

-32,661.15990 Miscellenous Revenue 0.00 0.00 32,661.150.00 5,229.26

-32,661.15Total 990 Miscellanous 0.00 0.00 32,661.150.00 5,229.26

-613,004.49900Total Revenue adjustments 150,000.00 0.00 763,004.4914,719.95150,000.00

140,935,030.552,459,238.00286,360,142.35551,854.37285,808,287.98Fund Total: General Fund 145,425,111.80
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General FundFund 21

-5,048.88281 ST INTEREST INCOME 0.00 0.00 5,048.880.00 0.00

-5,048.88Total 280 Interest Earnings 0.00 0.00 5,048.880.00 0.00

-10,835.00291 Gifts 0.00 44,160.70 54,995.7044,160.70 38,996.73

-3,015.00298 Recreation Department Revenues 0.00 0.00 3,015.000.00 0.00

-13,850.00Total 290 Other local revenue 0.00 44,160.70 58,010.7044,160.70 38,996.73

-18,898.88200Total Local revenues 0.00 44,160.70 63,059.5838,996.7344,160.70

-48,375.00990 Miscellenous Revenue 0.00 0.00 48,375.000.00 3,750.00

-48,375.00Total 990 Miscellanous 0.00 0.00 48,375.000.00 3,750.00

-48,375.00900Total Revenue adjustments 0.00 0.00 48,375.003,750.000.00

-67,273.8842,746.7344,160.7044,160.700.00Fund Total: Special Revenue Trust 111,434.58
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Special Revenue TrustFund 25

1,349,351.19790 Federal direct aid 2,620,247.00 0.00 1,270,895.812,620,247.00 215,395.94

1,349,351.19Total 790 Direct revenue federal 2,620,247.00 0.00 1,270,895.812,620,247.00 215,395.94

1,349,351.19700Total Federal aid 2,620,247.00 0.00 1,270,895.81215,395.942,620,247.00

1,349,351.19215,395.942,620,247.000.002,620,247.00Fund Total: Head Start 1,270,895.81
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Head StartFund 27

21,324,712.54110 Transfer in from Fund 10 35,332,938.19 0.00 14,008,225.6535,332,938.19 0.00

21,324,712.54Total 110 General Transfers In 35,332,938.19 0.00 14,008,225.6535,332,938.19 0.00

21,324,712.54100Total Operating Transfers In 35,332,938.19 0.00 14,008,225.650.0035,332,938.19

4,740.00299 Miscellaneous 5,000.00 0.00 260.005,000.00 0.00

4,740.00Total 290 Other local revenue 5,000.00 0.00 260.005,000.00 0.00

4,740.00200Total Local revenues 5,000.00 0.00 260.000.005,000.00

5,717,180.00611 State handicap aid 13,220,982.00 0.00 7,503,802.0013,220,982.00 1,875,950.00

5,717,180.00Total 610 Categorical-state 13,220,982.00 0.00 7,503,802.0013,220,982.00 1,875,950.00

140,000.00625 State Categorical Aid 140,000.00 0.00 0.00140,000.00 0.00

140,000.00Total 620 State aid general 140,000.00 0.00 0.00140,000.00 0.00

5,857,180.00600Total State aid 13,360,982.00 0.00 7,503,802.001,875,950.0013,360,982.00

2,800,470.30730 Federal special projects aids 4,713,207.75 151,496.93 2,064,234.384,864,704.68 1,036,449.23

2,800,470.30Total 730 Spec project-federal 4,713,207.75 151,496.93 2,064,234.384,864,704.68 1,036,449.23

518,981.51780 Fed Aid thru State(not DPI) 830,000.00 0.00 311,018.49830,000.00 154,725.24

518,981.51Total 780 Fed Aid thru State (not DPI) 830,000.00 0.00 311,018.49830,000.00 154,725.24

3,319,451.81700Total Federal aid 5,543,207.75 151,496.93 2,375,252.871,191,174.475,694,704.68

30,506,084.353,067,124.4754,393,624.87151,496.9354,242,127.94Fund Total: Special Education 23,887,540.52
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Special EducationFund 32

0.00211 Property taxes 3,306,000.00 0.00 3,306,000.003,306,000.00 0.00

0.00Total 210 Taxes 3,306,000.00 0.00 3,306,000.003,306,000.00 0.00

-30,360.96280 Interest income 0.00 0.00 30,360.960.00 14,215.86

-30,360.96Total 280 Interest Earnings 0.00 0.00 30,360.960.00 14,215.86

-30,360.96200Total Local revenues 3,306,000.00 0.00 3,336,360.9614,215.863,306,000.00

-30,360.9614,215.863,306,000.000.003,306,000.00Fund Total: Debt Service ITA Expansion 3,336,360.96
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Debt Service ITA ExpansionFund 37

0.00211 Property taxes 3,030,319.00 0.00 3,030,319.003,030,319.00 0.00

0.00Total 210 Taxes 3,030,319.00 0.00 3,030,319.003,030,319.00 0.00

-25,418.66280 Interest income 0.00 0.00 25,418.660.00 12,914.47

-25,418.66Total 280 Interest Earnings 0.00 0.00 25,418.660.00 12,914.47

-25,418.66200Total Local revenues 3,030,319.00 0.00 3,055,737.6612,914.473,030,319.00

-25,418.6612,914.473,030,319.000.003,030,319.00Fund Total: Debt Service 7/15 3,055,737.66
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Debt Service 7/15Fund 38

0.00211 Property taxes 5,980,122.00 0.00 5,980,122.005,980,122.00 0.00

0.00Total 210 Taxes 5,980,122.00 0.00 5,980,122.005,980,122.00 0.00

-64,011.14280 Interest income 0.00 0.00 64,011.140.00 25,030.96

-64,011.14Total 280 Interest Earnings 0.00 0.00 64,011.140.00 25,030.96

-64,011.14200Total Local revenues 5,980,122.00 0.00 6,044,133.1425,030.965,980,122.00

-64,011.1425,030.965,980,122.000.005,980,122.00Fund Total: Non-Referendum Debt 6,044,133.14
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Non-Referendum DebtFund 39

-3.46280 Interest income 0.00 0.00 3.460.00 0.42

-3.46Total 280 Interest Earnings 0.00 0.00 3.460.00 0.42

-3.46200Total Local revenues 0.00 0.00 3.460.420.00

-3.460.420.000.000.00Fund Total: Other Debt Service 3.46
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Other Debt ServiceFund 50

606,577.25251 Pupil meals 609,277.90 0.00 2,700.65609,277.90 0.00

-1,016.45252 Adult meals 1,902.45 0.00 2,918.901,902.45 607.50

1,995.00254 Snacks 11,741.40 0.00 9,746.4011,741.40 2,783.40

306.05257 Breakfast sales 318.50 0.00 12.45318.50 0.00

21,413.05258 Milk sales 36,672.25 0.00 15,259.2036,672.25 243.00

147,065.76259 Ala carte sales 392,018.30 0.00 244,952.54392,018.30 1,793.75

776,340.66Total 250 Food service 1,051,930.80 0.00 275,590.141,051,930.80 5,427.65

19,191.00281 ST INTEREST INCOME 80,503.00 0.00 61,312.0080,503.00 0.00

19,191.00Total 280 Interest Earnings 80,503.00 0.00 61,312.0080,503.00 0.00

795,531.66200Total Local revenues 1,132,433.80 0.00 336,902.145,427.651,132,433.80

132,513.47617 Food service state aid 132,513.47 0.00 0.00132,513.47 0.00

132,513.47Total 610 Categorical-state 132,513.47 0.00 0.00132,513.47 0.00

132,513.47600Total State aid 132,513.47 0.00 0.000.00132,513.47

725,395.34714 Donated commodities 725,395.34 0.00 0.00725,395.34 0.00

3,109,962.89717 Food service aid 7,241,847.88 0.00 4,131,884.997,241,847.88 685,571.07

3,835,358.23Total 710 Categorical-federal 7,967,243.22 0.00 4,131,884.997,967,243.22 685,571.07

182,253.16730 Federal special projects aids 182,253.16 0.00 0.00182,253.16 0.00

182,253.16Total 730 Spec project-federal 182,253.16 0.00 0.00182,253.16 0.00

4,017,611.39700Total Federal aid 8,149,496.38 0.00 4,131,884.99685,571.078,149,496.38

234.36961 Adjustments to Cash 234.36 0.00 0.00234.36 0.00

234.36Total 960 Adjustments 234.36 0.00 0.00234.36 0.00

234.36900Total Revenue adjustments 234.36 0.00 0.000.00234.36

4,945,890.88690,998.729,414,678.010.009,414,678.01Fund Total: Food Service 4,468,787.13
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Food ServiceFund 73

320,404.12280 Interest income 2,000,000.00 0.00 1,679,595.882,000,000.00 191,703.24

320,404.12Total 280 Interest Earnings 2,000,000.00 0.00 1,679,595.882,000,000.00 191,703.24

320,404.12200Total Local revenues 2,000,000.00 0.00 1,679,595.88191,703.242,000,000.00

4,253,506.60950 EBT CONTRIBUTION 7,139,015.75 0.00 2,885,509.157,139,015.75 40,405.49

4,253,506.60Total 950 EBT CONTRIBUTION 7,139,015.75 0.00 2,885,509.157,139,015.75 40,405.49

4,253,506.60900Total Revenue adjustments 7,139,015.75 0.00 2,885,509.1540,405.497,139,015.75

4,573,910.72232,108.739,139,015.750.009,139,015.75Fund Total: OPEB Trust Fund 4,565,105.03
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OPEB Trust FundFund 81

0.00211 Property taxes 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00500,000.00 0.00

0.00Total 210 Taxes 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00500,000.00 0.00

-1,050.00262 Resale revenues 0.00 0.00 1,050.000.00 0.00

-1,050.00Total 260 Non capital sales 0.00 0.00 1,050.000.00 0.00

6,734.00298 Recreation Department Revenues 12,000.00 0.00 5,266.0012,000.00 0.00

6,734.00Total 290 Other local revenue 12,000.00 0.00 5,266.0012,000.00 0.00

5,684.00200Total Local revenues 512,000.00 0.00 506,316.000.00512,000.00

5,684.000.00512,000.000.00512,000.00Fund Total: Recreation Services Program 506,316.00
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Recreation Services ProgramFund 83

0.00211 Property taxes 725,662.00 0.00 725,662.00725,662.00 0.00

0.00Total 210 Taxes 725,662.00 0.00 725,662.00725,662.00 0.00

0.00200Total Local revenues 725,662.00 0.00 725,662.000.00725,662.00

0.000.00725,662.000.00725,662.00Fund Total: Community Services Program 725,662.00
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Community Services ProgramFund 86

0.00211 Property taxes 53,060.00 0.00 53,060.0053,060.00 0.00

0.00Total 210 Taxes 53,060.00 0.00 53,060.0053,060.00 0.00

-878.37270 School Activity Income 3,354.10 0.00 4,232.473,354.10 0.00

-878.37Total 270 Student activities 3,354.10 0.00 4,232.473,354.10 0.00

450.00291 Gifts 450.00 0.00 0.00450.00 0.00

565.67298 Recreation Department Revenues 798.82 0.00 233.15798.82 0.00

1,015.67Total 290 Other local revenue 1,248.82 0.00 233.151,248.82 0.00

137.30200Total Local revenues 57,662.92 0.00 57,525.620.0057,662.92

137.300.0057,662.920.0057,662.92Fund Total: KYPAC 57,525.62
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KYPACFund 87

0.00211 Property taxes 221,278.00 0.00 221,278.00221,278.00 0.00

0.00Total 210 Taxes 221,278.00 0.00 221,278.00221,278.00 0.00

-3,784.60291 Gifts 0.00 0.00 3,784.600.00 600.00

-10,732.97298 Recreation Department Revenues 0.00 0.00 10,732.970.00 0.00

-14,517.57Total 290 Other local revenue 0.00 0.00 14,517.570.00 600.00

-14,517.57200Total Local revenues 221,278.00 0.00 235,795.57600.00221,278.00

-14,517.57600.00221,278.000.00221,278.00Fund Total: Pageantry Arts Programs 235,795.57



Budgeted Actuals
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182,114,503.32375,057,400.60 747,512.00 375,804,912.60 193,690,409.28GRAND TOTAL: 6,760,374.30


